
Page 1 of 4 

 

 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL  

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,  

BURDWAN IRRIGATION DIVISION  
KANAINATSAL, PURBA BARDHAMAN. 

Memo. No.- 338                                                                                                                                                                        Date.-22/06/2018  

1st  Corrigendum Notice 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
BID No - WBIW/WBMIFMP/IFB/02/2018-19(2

ND
 CALL) 

Tender Id: 2018_IWD_176377_1 

 

 

Page 

No. 
Existing As To Be Read As 

Page 3, 

clause 6 

Bids must be submitted on www.wbtenders.gov.in on or before 17:00 

hours on 05.07.2018 and will be opened online on 10.07.2018 at 14:00 

hours. Record of Bid opening will be electronically shared with Bidders.  

If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Bids as 

specified, the Bids will be opened on the next working day at the same 

time and venue. Any Bid or modifications to Bid (including discount) 

received outside e-Procurement System will not be considered. The 

electronic Bidding system would not allow late submission of Bids. 

Bids must be submitted on www.wbtenders.gov.in on or before 17:00 

hours on 12.07.2018 and will be opened online on 16.07.2018 at 14:00 

hours. Record of Bid opening will be electronically shared with Bidders.  

If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Bids as 

specified, the Bids will be opened on the next working day at the same 

time and venue. Any Bid or modifications to Bid (including discount) 

received outside e-Procurement System will not be considered. The 

electronic Bidding system would not allow late submission of Bids. 

Page 5, 

clause 3 

The deadline for submission of Bids is 05.07.2018 at 17:00 hours. Bids 

will be opened on 10.07.2018 at 14:00 hours. 

The deadline for submission of Bids is 12.07.2018 at 17:00 hours. Bids 

will be opened on 16.07.2018 at 14:00 hours. 

Page 

15, 

clause 

16.1 

Bids must be uploaded online no later than the 05.07.2018 by 17:00 

hours. A Bidder may modify its Bid any number of times by using the 

appropriate option for Bid modification on the e-Procurement Portal, 

before the deadline for submission of Bids. For Bid modification and 

consequential re-submission, the Bidder is not required to withdraw its 

Bid submitted earlier. The last modified Bid submitted by the Bidder 

within the deadline for Bid submission shall be considered as the Bid. The 

modification and consequential re-submission of Bids is allowed any 

number of times. 

Bids must be uploaded online no later than the 12.07.2018 by 17:00 

hours. A Bidder may modify its Bid any number of times by using the 

appropriate option for Bid modification on the e-Procurement Portal, 

before the deadline for submission of Bids. For Bid modification and 

consequential re-submission, the Bidder is not required to withdraw its 

Bid submitted earlier. The last modified Bid submitted by the Bidder 

within the deadline for Bid submission shall be considered as the Bid. 

The modification and consequential re-submission of Bids is allowed any 

number of times. 

Page 

16, 

The Purchaser shall publicly open Technical Parts of all Bids online in the 

Purchaser’s office, on 10.07.2018 by 14:00 hours in the presence of 

The Purchaser shall publicly open Technical Parts of all Bids online in 

the Purchaser’s office, on 16.07.2018 by 14:00 hours in the presence of 

http://www.wbtenders.gov.in/
http://www.wbtenders.gov.in/


Page 2 of 4 

 

clause 

18.1 
Bidder’s designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend, 

and this can also be viewed by the Bidders online.  The Financial Parts of 

the Bids shall remain unopened in the e-Procurement System, until the 

subsequent public opening, following the evaluation of the Technical 

Parts of the Bids.  

In the event of the specified date of Bid opening being declared a holiday 

for the Purchaser, the Bids will be opened at the appointed time and 

location on the next working day. 

Bidder’s designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend, 

and this can also be viewed by the Bidders online.  The Financial Parts of 

the Bids shall remain unopened in the e-Procurement System, until the 

subsequent public opening, following the evaluation of the Technical 

Parts of the Bids.  

In the event of the specified date of Bid opening being declared a holiday 

for the Purchaser, the Bids will be opened at the appointed time and 

location on the next working day. 

2.  Technical Specifications 
Specification of IT Equipment (as per IS 13252 Part–I 2010) 

41 1. DESKTOP COMPUTER (ACCEPTABLE MAKE: 

DELL/HP/LENOVO OR EQUIVALENT) 
1. DESKTOP COMPUTER (ACCEPTABLE MAKE: 

DELL/HP/LENOVO OR EQUIVALENT) 
 OS Windows 10 Pro 64-bit OS Windows 10 Pro 64-bit 

PROCESSOR 7th Gen Intel® Core i5 Processors PROCESSOR 7th Gen Intel® Core i5 Processors 

MEMORY2 4GB DDR4 3.30GHz or better MEMORY2 4GB DDR4 2400MHz or better 

HARD DRIVES 1TB or better HARD DRIVES 1TB or better 

MONITOR 19.5-inch HD or better MONITOR 19.5-inch HD or better 

GRAPHIC CARD Integrated Intel® HD Graphics 

610/630 or better 

GRAPHIC CARD Integrated Intel® HD Graphics 

610/630 or better 

PORTS 

 

 

6 External USB 3.1 Gen 1 (2 front/2 

rear) and 2 x 2.0 (2 rear) 1 RJ-45, 1 

Display Port 1.2, 1 HDMI 1.4, 1 

Universal Audio Jack, 1 Line-out, 1 

Additional Display Port 1.2 

(optional) 

1 VGA (optional), 1 PS/2 (optional), 

1 Serial (optional) or better 

PORTS 

 

 

8 USB Port or more in combination 

of USB 2.0 & USB 3.0, RJ-45, 

Display/VGA Port, HDMI Port, 

Audio Jack, line in & line out. 

SLOTS 2 M.2 connectors (Wi-Fi Card and 

Storage) or better 

SLOTS 1 M.2 connector or better 



Page 3 of 4 

 

MICROSOFT OFFICE Microsoft Office Pro MICROSOFT OFFICE Microsoft Office Pro latest version 

WARRANTY 1 Year or more WARRANTY 1 Year or more 

41 2. LAPTOP (ACCEPTABLE MAKE: DELL/HP/LENOVO OR EQUIVALENT) 2. LAPTOP (ACCEPTABLE MAKE: DELL/HP/LENOVO OR EQUIVALENT) 

OS Windows 10 Pro 64-bit OS Windows 10 Pro 64-bit 

PROCESSOR 7th Gen Intel® Core i7 Processors PROCESSOR 7th Gen Intel® Core i7 Processors 

MEMORY2 8GB DDR4 2400 MHz or better MEMORY2 8GB DDR4 2400 MHz or better 

HARD DRIVE 1TB or better HARD DRIVE 1TB or better 

DISPLAY 14-inch Full HD or better DISPLAY 14-inch Full HD or better 

GRAPHICS CARD 2GB or better GRAPHICS CARD 2GB or better 

PORTS  2 USB 3.0 (one with Power Share), 

1 RJ-45, 1 HDMI, 1 VGA 

1 Display Port over USB Type-C™ 

 

PORTS  2 USB 3.0 (one with Power Share), 

1 RJ-45, 1 HDMI, 1 VGA / 

1 Display Port over USB Type-C™

  

MICROSOFT OFFICE Microsoft Office Pro  MICROSOFT OFFICE Microsoft Office Pro latest version  

BATTERY 56 Watt-Hour or better BATTERY Standard Battery Backup – 

Minimum 4.00 Hours or better 

WARRANTY 1 Year or more WARRANTY 1 Year or more 

46 9. UPS 9. UPS 

OUTPUT POWER CAPACITY 360 Watts / 600 VA 

Automatic Voltage Regulation 

(AVR), Generator Compatibility 

OUTPUT POWER CAPACITY 360 Watts / 600 VA 

Automatic Voltage Regulation 

(AVR), Generator Compatibility 

BACK UP CAPACITY Minimum 15 minutes BACK UP CAPACITY Minimum 15 minutes 

BATTERY TYPE Maintenance-free sealed Lead-Acid 

battery with suspended 

BATTERY TYPE Maintenance-free sealed Lead-Acid 

battery with suspended 



Page 4 of 4 

 

electrolyte: leak proof electrolyte: leak proof 

DIMENSION AND WEIGHT Maximum dimensions (W x D x H): 

37.4 x 24.2 x 18.6 mm 

Weight: 5.54 kg or less 

  

POWER  230V / 360 W POWER  230V / 360 W 

WARRANTY 1 Year or better WARRANTY 1 Year or better 

 
All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. 
. 

 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
BURDWAN IRRIGATION DIVISION. 

KANAINATSAL, PURBA BARDHAMAN 


